# CH \$165.00 14085

ETAS ID: TM357403

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Paribas as Administrative Agent		10/02/2015	Banking Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Premiere Fibers, Inc.
Street Address:	10056 US-52
City:	Ansonville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28007
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1408578	HYDROFIL	
Registration Number:	3807819	ECO INNOVATION FIBER	
Registration Number:	3618724	PREMIERE FIBERS	
Registration Number:	3815177	HEALTH SURE	
Registration Number:	3862219	FLAME REPEL	
Registration Number:	3276326	SORONA	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2122942684

**Email:** trademarkny@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Sonakshi Jha
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86700.62
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonakshi Jha
SIGNATURE: /Sonakshi Jha by trademarkny/	

DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2015		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=BNPP_Premiere Fibers - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page1.tif			
source=BNPP_Premiere Fibers - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page2.tif			
source=BNPP_Premiere Fibers - Relea	se of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page3.tif		

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of October 2, 2015, is made by BNP PARIBAS, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Secured Party"), in favor of Premiere Fibers, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meaning assigned to them in the Security Agreement defined below.

# WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2014, among the Grantor, certain other grantors party thereto and the Secured Party, the Grantor executed the Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated January 31, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 5, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 5209/0615, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby TERMINATES, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature the Trademark Security Agreement, and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature its security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations set forth in Schedule I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

LA\4278093.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BNP PARIBAS,

as Administrative Agent, as Secured Party

Name: Charles Romano
Title: Director

By: Name:

<sub>Jeramie</sub> Sraouda

Title: \underset

# SCHEDULE I

to

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

# **TRADEMARKS**

Prior	Regn #: Mark:	1408578 Hydrofil	Reg. Dt:	09/09/1986
	Owner:	Honeywell International, In	c. (licensed to Premiere Fibers, Inc.)	
2	Regn #:	3807819	Reg. Dt:	06/22/2010
	Mark:	Eco Innovation Fiber		
	Owner:	Premiere Fibers, Inc.		
3	Regn #:	3618724	Reg. Dt:	05/12/2009
	Mark:	Premiere Fibers		
	Owner:	Premiere Fibers, Inc.		
4	Regn #:	3815177	Reg. Dt:	07/06/2010
	Mark:	Health Sure		
	Owner:	Prenuere Fibers, Inc.		
5	Regn #:	3862219	Reg. Dt:	10/12/2010
	Mark:	FLAME REPEL		
	Owner:	Prenniere Fibers, Inc.		
6	Regn #:	3276326	Reg. Dt:	08/07/2007
	Mark:	SORONA		
	Owner:	E.I. du Pont de Nemours	(licensed to Premiere Fibers, Inc. and Universal Fibers, Inc.)	

LA\4278093.2

**RECORDED: 10/05/2015**